504026025 09/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4072684 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONAS SCHAEFER	03/31/2015
JOHN O'MAHONY	04/02/2015
THOMAS LENDWAY	03/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMBRO UF SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	7601 NORTHLAND DRIVE, SUITE 170
City:	BROOKLYN PARK
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15128442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123051216

Email: dlagro@mrgiplaw.com MARK J. GEBHARDT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 111 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 405.01020201 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** MARK J. GEBHARDT SIGNATURE: /Mark J. Gebhardt/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/28/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=ExecutedAssignment-inventors-GambroUF#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-inventors-GambroUF#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-inventors-GambroUF#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039875 FRAME: 0381 504026025

source = Executed Assignment-inventors - Gambro UF#page 4.t if

PATENT REEL: 039875 FRAME: 0382

Docket: 405.01020201 (PN1882)

ASSIGNMENT (PCT)

Whereas We, Jonas Schaefer, John O'Mahony and Thomas Lendway, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD TREATMENT FLOW RATE ADJUSTMENT

Filed: March 26, 2015 PCT Serial No.: PCT/US2015/22633

as described in the above-identified patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and which claims priority and/or the benefit of the following application(s):

EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD TREATMENT FLOW RATE ADJUSTMENT

Filed: March 31, 2014 Application Serial No.: 61/972,713

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Gambro UF Solutions, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at 7601 Northland Drive, Suite 170, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any application identified above and the inventions disclosed in any application identified above, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application(s), and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said inventions or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request any and all Patents, Utility Models, Inventors' Certificates, and the like, which may be granted upon any of said applications to Gambro UF Solutions, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 039875 FRAME: 0383

Assignment
Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2015/22633
Int'l Filing Date: March 26, 2015
For: EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD TREATMENT FLOW RATE ADJUSTMENT

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.
3.31.2015
Name: Jonas Schaefer Date Address: 1034 Hyacinth Avenue East, St. Paul, MN 55106 Citizenship: United States
STATE OF
On this 31 day of MOVC 2015, before me personally appeared Jonas Schaefer to me known to be
the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Jan -
Notary-Public
Name: John O'Mahony Date Address: 6449 Shadyview Lane North, Maple Grove, MN 55311 Citizenship: Ireland
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.
On this day of 2015, before me personally appeared John O'Mahony to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public

Assignment

Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2015/22633 Int'l Filing Date: March 26, 2015

For: EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD TREATMENT FLOW RATE ADJUSTMENT

In witness whereof, we have	e hereunto signed ou	or names on the da	ys and yea	rs set forth below	•
Name: Jonas Schaefer Address: 1034 Hyacinth Avenue Eas Citizenship: United States	st, St. Paul, MN 5510	Date 06			
STATE OF))ss.				
On this day of the person described in and who exec purposes therein set forth.	2015, before mounted the foregoing i	e personally appe instrument, and he	ared Jonas √she execu	Schaefer to me k ted the same for t	nown to be he uses and
Notary Public					
Youd	<u> </u>	£	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	4215	<u> </u>
Name: John O'Mahony Address: 6449 Shadyview Lane Nor Citizenship: Ireland	th, Maple Grove, M	Date ** N 55311		, , ,	
STATE OF <u>Minnesofk</u> COUNTY OF <u>Hennein</u>));ss.)				
On this 2 day of 100 day of the person described in and who execution purposes therein set forth.	2015, before m cuted the foregoing i	e personally appe instrument, and he	ared John (/she execu	D'Mahony to me ted the same for t	known to be he uses and
Chirt E	J.	Ţ.		CHRISTINE E. G	ROIR
Notary Public				NOTARY PUB NOTARY PUBLICATION	, (

Assignment

Page 3 of 3

Int T Appln. No. PCT/US2015/22633 Int'l Filing Date: March 26, 2015

For: EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD TREATMENT FLOW RATE ADJUSTMENT

Name: Thomas Lendway

Address: 3743 Thomas Court, Vadnais Heights, MN 55127

Citizenship: United States

COUNTY OF Henneyen) ss.

purposes therein set forth.

CHRISTINE E. GIROIR NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA

> **PATENT REEL: 039875 FRAME: 0386**

RECORDED: 09/28/2016